
 
Water & Wastewater Commission 

Review and Recommendation 
Commission 
Meeting 
Date:   

August 14, 2019 
 

Council 
Meeting 
Date:   

August 22, 2019 

Department: Austin Water 

Client: Colleen Kirk and Kevin Critendon 
 

Agenda Item 
Authorize the negotiation and execution of a cost participation agreement with Philip 
Boghosian Living Trust for the City to reimburse the developer for an amount not to 
exceed $5,388,877.00 for costs associated with the design and construction of an 
oversized wastewater main and appurtenances related to Service Extension Request 
No. 4038 that will provide wastewater service to a proposed mixed use development 
located at Slaughter Lane and Thaxton Road. District 2 
 

 Amount and Source of Funding 
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Capital Budget of the Austin Water 
Utility. A fiscal note is attached. 

Purchasing 
Language: 

 

Prior 
Council 
Action: 

N/A 

 
Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

 
August 14, 2019 - To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater 
Commission  
 

 
 
MBE/WBE: 

 
 

 
 
 



The 116 Ac Thaxton Road Tract project consists of approximately 116.47 acres of land 
located north and south of Slaughter Lane and west of Thaxton Road (the “Property”). 
The Property is located entirely within the City of Austin’s (the “City”) 2-mile Extra-
Territorial Jurisdiction, Impact Fee Boundary, Austin Water’s service area for 
wastewater, the Desired Development Zone, and the Marble Watershed. A map of the 
property location is attached. 
 
Philip Boghosian Living Trust (the ”Applicant”) is proposing to develop approximately 
340 single-family homes, 350 multi-family units, and 30,000 sq. ft. office space. The 
Applicant requested that the City provide wastewater utility service to the Property as 
proposed in Service Extension Request (SER) No. 4038. Austin Water will provide retail 
water service to the Property.   

In accordance with Chapter 25-9 of the City Code, the City has asked the Applicant to 
oversize the gravity wastewater main in order to serve additional properties within the 
Marble drainage basin consistent with the City’s long range planning goals for this area.  
If approved by City Council, the City will cost participate in this construction project only 
to the extent of the City’s proportionate share of the oversized main. 
 
The proposed oversized improvements include construction of approximately 10,500 
feet of 30-inch wastewater interceptor along Marble Creek between E William Cannon 
Drive and E Slaughter Lane and approximately 3,700 feet of 30-inch wastewater 
interceptor along E William Cannon Drive between Marble Creek and Onion Creek.   
 
The City will reimburse the Applicant for an overall total amount not to exceed 
$5,388,877.00 for hard costs and soft costs. Hard costs include, but are not limited to, 
construction and materials. Soft costs include, but are not limited to, preliminary 
engineering reports, surveying, geotechnical studies, design, and project management. 
The City’s cost participation by project component is as follows: 

• For costs of the 30-inch wastewater interceptor along Marble Creek (the 
minimum pipe diameter of 12-inches required to serve the Property to an 
oversized 30-inch) and appurtenances, the City’s maximum participation consists 
of: (1) hard costs, in an amount not to exceed 60% of the hard costs of the 30-
inch wastewater interceptor and appurtenances, and (2) soft costs, in an amount 
not to exceed 15% of the City’s hard cost participation amount. 

• For costs of the 30-inch wastewater interceptor along E William Cannon Drive 
(the minimum pipe diameter of 18-inches required to serve the Property to an 
oversized 30-inch) and appurtenances, the City’s maximum participation consists 
of: (1) hard costs, in an amount not to exceed 40% of the hard costs of the 30-
inch wastewater interceptor and appurtenances, and (2) soft costs, in an amount 
not to exceed 15% of the City’s hard cost participation amount. 

Other terms of the agreement will require that the Applicant:  
 

• Pay all costs for financing, interest, fiscal security, accounting, insurance, 
inspections, permitting, easement acquisition, legal services, and other non-
reimbursable soft costs associated with the project;  

• Conform to the City’s design criteria and construction standards;  
• Construct all improvements at their cost and, after the City’s final approval of the 

construction, dedicate the facilities to the City for ownership, operation, and 



maintenance;  
• Allow the City to use the project plans and specifications approved by the City to 

solicit and publish invitations for bids for the construction of the improvements; 
and  

• Follow the City’s standard bidding practices and procedures, including the 
minority-owned business enterprise procurement program found in Title 2 of the 
City Code, and Texas Local Government Code Chapters 212 and 252. 

 
The proposed project will be managed through Austin Water staff and is located in zip 
code 78747 and is near the boundary of City Council District 2.   

 



TH
AX

TO
N R

D

SASSMAN RD

E WILLIAM CANNON DR

FM
 16

25
 RD

OLD LOCKHART RD

COULVER RD

CA
PIT

OL
 VI

EW
 DR

SA
LT

 SP
RIN

GS
 DR

E SLAUGHTER LN

RIN
AR

D R
D

VERTEX BLVD

RANCHITO DR

COLTON BLUFF SPRINGS RD

BRANRUST DR

NUCKOLS CROSSING RD

LORETTA WHITE LN

KAUAI LN

MC
 KI

NN
EY

 FA
LL

S P
KW

Y

THAXTON RD

MA
RB

LE
 C

RE
EK

CO
TT

ONM
OUT

H C
RE

EK

ONION CREEK
MA

RB
LE

 CR
EE

K

J11

J10

J13

J12

K11

K13

K12

K10

J9

J14

K9

H11

H10

H12

H13

K14
H14

H9

L13

L14

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, 
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents 
only the approximate relative location of property boundaries.  This product has been produced by 
the City of Austin for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin 
regarding specific accuracy or completeness./ 0 2,000 4,000 6,0001,000

Feet

07/08/2019

GRID
Subject Tract

Jurisdictions
Full-Purpose City Limit
2-Mile ETJ
5-Mile ETJ
Limited-Purpose City Limit
West Lake Hills City Limits
West Lake Hills ETJ

LOCATION MAP
116 Ac Thaxton Road Tract

Wastewater SER-4038



% %

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

% %%

%

% %% %

%

%

%%

% %

%

% %

%

%%

%

%%% %

%

%%
%

% %%

%

%% %

%

%

%

%

% %

%
%

%

%
%
%

%
% %

%

%
% %

%
%

% %

%%% %
%% %

%

%

%

%

%%

%
% %

% %

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

% %

%

%%

%

%

%%

%
% %

% %

%

%

%% % %

%

%

% %%%

%%%

%

%
%

%%

%%

%% %

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

% %
%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%
%

%

%

%%
%

%%

% %

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%%%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%
%

%%

%

%

%
%
%

%%

%

%

%%%

%%%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

%

%%

%

%
%

%%
%

%
%

%
%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%%
%%

%

%

%%%
%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%%
%

%
% %

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%%

%

%%

%

%

%

% %
%

%%

%

%%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%
%
%%

%

%

%

%

%
% %

%
%

% %
%

%
%

%
%

%%%

%
%

%
%

%

%
%

%
%

%

%
% %

%%

%

%

%

%
% %

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%% %% %

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

\\

\\\\\\\

%

%

\
\
\
\
\
\\\%

%

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
%\\\\\\\

%\%\

%

%

%
%
%

%%

%
%
%
%

%%

%

%
%

%
%%%

%
%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%%
%%%

%

%
%

%

%%

%%

%

%
%

%
%
% %

%
%

%

%%

%

%%%

%
%
%

%%

%%% % %%%
%
%
%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%
%

%

%%

%\%\

%

%

%

%%
%

%

%

% %

%

%

%%%

%

%

%
%

%

%%

%

%

%
%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%
%
%%
%

%%%
%

%%

%

%%
%

%%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

% %

%% %
%
%

%

%%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%%

%%
%
%%
% %

%%

%%

%
%

%

%

% %
%
%

%

%%
%

%
%
%

%
%

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%
!

% !

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

!

! %

!

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%
!

%!

%!

%

!

%

!

!

%

! %

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

!

%

!

%

!

! %!

!

%
!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%
!

%!

%

! %

! %

! %

! %

!

%

!

%!

%!

%!

%!

%!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

! %

!

%

!

%!

%!

%!

%!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

! % !

%

!

%

!

!

%

! %

!

!

%

!

%

! %
!

!

%

!

!

%

! %

!

!

%

!

%

! %

!

%

!

%
!

%

!%

!

!

!

!

!

%

%

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

!

! %

!

!

%

!%!

%

!%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

! %!

!

%!%!

%

!

!

%

!

%! %

!

%

! %
!

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%!

!

%

!

!

%!

!

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%
!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

! %

! %

! %

! %

! %

! %
!

!

%

! %

! %

%(%(
(

(
(

!

!

!

!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!
!!

%

%

!!

%!

!

%!

%!

! %

! %

!

%

!

%

!!

%

!

!

%

%(
(

(
(

!

%

%
(

((
(

%
( %(

(%
(%(

%
(

(
(

(%
(

(
(

%
(

%
(

%
(

(
(

(

%
(

(
(

(%
(

%
(

%(%(

!

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

%

%

%

%%
%

! %

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

! %

!

%

!

%
%

%

!

%

%

! %

%

%

!

%

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

\\\\
\
\

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

%

!

%

! %

!

%

!

%

%

%

%

!%

%

!%

! %

%

! %

%

!

%

% %

%

%

%

%

\\\\
\
\

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

%

%

!

! %

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

!

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

! %

!

%

! %

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

%%

%

!

!

%

%

! %

%

%

%
%

%

! %

! %

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

! %

!

%

!%
! %

!%

%

%

%

!

!

%

%

! %

!%

%

%

%

!

%

%

! %

%

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

%

%

!

%

%\

\\

! %

!

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

%

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

%\

\\

%

%

!%

%

%

!

!

%

!

!

%

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

!%

%

%

!

%

%\
\\

%

! %

%

! %

%

%
!

%

%

!%

!

%

%

%

!%

%

%

!

!

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

%

%

! %

%

!

%

%

!

%

%

!

!

%

! %

!

%

%

!

%

%

!

%

%

%

!

!
%

! %

%

%

%

%
%

%
%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

! %

%

!

%

%

!

%

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

!%

%

!

!

!

%
%

!

!

%

%\

\

!

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

!%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

!

%

!%

%
%

!

!

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

!

%

!

%

%

%

%

!

%

!%

%

%

%

%

%

!%

!

!

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%
%

%

!

%

%

%

! %

%

! %

%

%

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

%

!

!

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

% %

%

!

%

!

!

%

%

! %

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

! %

%

%

%

%

!%

%

!

!

%

! %

!

%

%
%%

%
%

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P
!P

!P
!P!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P !P
!P!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P!P !P !P !P

!P

!P
!P

!P
!P!P!P

!P

!P!P !P
!P

!P

!P
!P

!P
!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!(

[7L

[7L

[7L
18" MH# 123140

STAFF PROPOSED 
APPROXIMATELY 
10,500 FEET OF 
30-INCH WASTEWATER 
INTERCEPTOR

PILOT KNOB PUMPOVER 
LIFT STATION (PKPLS) 
TO BE ABANDONED 
(BY OTHERS)

TH
AX

TO
N R

D

SASSMAN RD

ALUM ROCK DR

CA
PIT

OL
 VI

EW
 DR

SOLIS PL

E WILLIAM CANNON DR

SLAUGHTER LN

BROAD BROOK DR

MC
 KI

NN
EY

 FA
LL

S P
KW

Y

DEE GABRIEL COLLINS RD

MA
RB

LE
 C

RE
EK

CO
TT

ON
MO

UT
H 

CR
EE

K

ONION CREEK

ONION CREEKCONDITION ASSESSMENT 
OF EXISTING 16-INCH 
FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS)

SPRINGFIELD LIFT STATION
AND 16-INCH FORCE MAIN 
IMPROVEMENTS/UPGRADES
(AS NEEDED, BY OTHERS)

59
0

58
0

610

620

570

560

600

550

54
0

530

63
0

640

650

660

620

64
0

57
0

630
620

580

610

57
0

640

630

61
0

570

56
0

53
0

570

620

570 600

580

640

610

590

55
0

580

620

600

57
0

62
0 580

630

63
0

610650

640

630

54
0

570

60
0

590

65
0

600

61
0

580 610

J13

J12

J11

K13

K12

K11

K14

H12

H11

J14

H13

PRIVATE LS

10" DI

8" 
UN

K

8" PVC
6" 

PV
C

8" 
AC

10" PVC

15
" P

VC

12" PVC

4"
 PV

C

8" PVC

8"
 PV

C8"
 PV

C

8" PVC

15
" P

VC
8" 

PV
C

8"
 P

VC

8" PVC

8" PVC
8" PVC

8" PVC8" PVC

8" 
PV

C
8" PVC

8" 
PVC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

4" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC 8" PVC

8" 
PV

C 8" PVC

8" PVC

8"
 PV

C

8" PVC

8"
 PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

SPRINGFIELD LS

PILOT KNOB PUMPOVER LS

W.W. S.E.R. Name: 116 Ac Thaxton Road Tract
W.W. S.E.R. Number: 4038

.
Utility Development Services Plotted 07/11/2019

0 1,400 2,800 4,200700 Feet
Subject Tract
100-yr FEMA Floodplain
City of Austin Parks
Full-Purpose City Limit
2-Mile ETJ
Limited-Purpose City Limit

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative 
location of the property boundaries. This product has been produced by the City of Austin for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

Page 1 of 2

10" DI
16" DI

DRAFT



%

%

%

%
%%

%
%

%

% %
%

%

%
%% %

%

%

%
%

% %
%

% %

%

%%

%

%%

% %

%
%%

%

%

% %%
%

%% %

%

%

%

%

% %

%
%

%

%

%
%
%

%

%% %

%

%
% %

%
%

%

%
%

%%%

%
%

%% %

%

%%

%

%%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

% %

% %

%

%

%% %

%

%

%

% %%%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%%
%

%
%

% %

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%%%

%

%
%
%

%%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%%

%

%

%%

%

%
%

%%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%%%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%%

%

%%

%

%

%
%

%
%%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%%

%
%

%%

%
%

%
%
%

% %
%

%
%

%
%

%

%
%%

%
%

%

%
%

%
%

%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%
%%

%% %

%

%

%

\\\

\\\\\\\\\\

%

%

\\
\\\\\\\\\

%\%\

%

%

%
%
%

%%%

%
%
%

%
%

%%

%

%
%

%
%%%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%
%
%%

%

%
%

%

%%

%%

%

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%%
%

%
%

%
%

%
%

%

%%

%

%%
% %

%

%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
% %

%
%

%

%%
%

%

%
%

%

%

%
%
%
%

%

%
%

%

%
%
%

%

%

%

!

!

!

%

!

%
!

%
!

%

!

%

!

!

!

%

!

! %

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

!

!

%

!

!

! %!!

! %!

! %

!

! %

! %

!

%

!

%

!

!!

! %

!

!

%

%(
(

(
(

((

!

%

%
(

(

(
(

(
(

%
( %(

(
(%
(%(

%
(

(
(

(
(

(%
(

(
(

(

%
(

%

%

%

%
!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

!

%

!

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

\\\\\
\
\
\
\

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

!

!

%

%

%

!%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

\\\\\
\
\
\
\

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

%!

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

!%

%

%

%

!

!

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%\
\

\\

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%\
\

\\

%

!%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

%

%\
\

\\

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

!%

%

%
%

!

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

!

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%\
\

\

%

%

%

%

%
%

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

!

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!%

%

%

!

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

%

%

%

%

!

!

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

!

!

!

%%%

%

%

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

$.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P

!P

!P
!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P !P

!P!P !P

!P

!P

!P

!([7L
MH# 123140

MH# 111804

18"

18"

STAFF PROPOSED 
APPROXIMATELY 
10,500 FEET OF
30-INCH WASTEWATER
INTERCEPTOR

STAFF PROPOSED 
APPROXIMATELY
3,700 FEET OF 30-INCH 
WASTEWATER INTERCEPTOR 
(MINIMUM 0.2% SLOPE), 
IF PKPLS IS STILL IN-SERVICE

STAFF PROPOSED ABANDON 
SPRINGFIELD LIFT STATION, 
IF PKPLS IS STILL IN-SERVICE

THAXTON RD

SOLIS PL

COLTON BLUFF SPRINGS RD

THAXTON RD

SP
RI

NG
FIE

LD
 DR

JA
NE

S R
AN

CH
 RD

E WILLIAM CANNON DR

MC
 KI

NN
EY

 FA
LL

S P
KW

Y

COLTON BLUFF SPRINGS RD

570

59
0

60
0

56
0

55
0

61
0

540

62
0

580

530
520

63
0

510

500

65
0

64
0

660

600
57

0

640

610

550

540

600

590

560

58
0

570

530

530

58
0

640

570

560

56
0

57
0

630

540

570

62
0

520

580

510

560

57
0

570

540 650

64
0

580

580

56
0

600

63
0

590

600

J13

J12

J14

K13

K12

K14

16" DI

10" DI

8" UNK

8" PVC

4" 
PV

C

6" 
PV

C

8" AC

10
" P

VC

15" PVC

21" PVC

12" PVC

54" R
CP

8" 
PV

C
8" 

PV
C

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8"
 P

VC

54"
 RC

P

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

10" PVC 8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8"
 PV

C

12
" P

VC

8"
 P

VC

8" PVC

8"
 PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8"
 PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8"
 PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC
8" 

PV
C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

12
" P

VC

8" PVC

8" PVC

12
" P

VC

15
" P

VC

15" PVC

8" PVC54" RCP
15

" P
VC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" 
AC

8" 
PV

C

8"
 PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" PVC

15
" P

VC

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

12
" P

VC

8" PVC

15" PVC

10" DI

8" PVC54" R
CP

15" PVC

12" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" AC

8" PVC

10" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" PVC8" 
PV

C

8" PVC

8" PVC

8" 
PV

C

8" 
PV

C

8" AC

8" 
PV

C

MA
RB

LE
 CR

EE
K

ONION CREEK

ONION CREEK

CO
TT

ONM
OUT

H C
RE

EK

W.W. S.E.R. Name: 116 Ac Thaxton Road Tract
W.W. S.E.R. Number: 4038
Wastewater Service Contingency Plan

.

Utility Development Services Plotted 07/11/2019

0 1,000 2,000 3,000500 Feet
Subject Tract
100-yr FEMA Floodplain
City of Austin Parks
Full-Purpose City Limit
2-Mile ETJ
Limited-Purpose City Limit

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative 
location of the property boundaries. This product has been produced by the City of Austin for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

Page 2 of 2DRAFT


	08142019 CPA WW Thaxton
	08142019 CPA WW Map (1)
	08142019 CPA WW Map (2)



